Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		RECORDATION FORM CO PATENTS ONL						
	ease record the attached document.	n, attachments, and document;	2					
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2.	A. Name and address of receiving party:					
	Hitoshi FURUSHO B. Additional name(s) of conveying	party(ics) attached?	NISSAN CHEMICAL INDUSTRIES, LTD. 7-1, KANDA-NISHIKI-CHO 3-CHOME,					
			CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 1010054, JAPAN					
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment □ Security Agreement □ Other	Merger Change of Name	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No					
	B. Execution Date: <u>APRIL 30.</u>	2013						
4,	A. Patent Application No. 13/883.	,042	B. Patent No.					
	Additional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No							
	C. Title of Application: <u>PLASM</u>	ANNEALING METHO	DD AND DEVICE FOR THE SAME					
5.	Name and address of party to whom co	an are to stream and the stream and	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	concerning document should be mailed Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE , J	7.	Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of $$40.00$.					
	P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836	-4850 8. 6-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie; original document.	f, the fo r egoing information is t	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the					
		48	Date: <u>May 2, 2013</u>					

OLIFF & BERRIDGE

	言飛 5 度 卷正				御神社10、5289-	
	AS	ASSIGNMENT			- 深明者女子	
	110				CAF 8234)	
(1-8) Insert Name(s)	(1) <u>Hitoshi FUF</u>	USHO		(5)		
of Inventor(s)	(2)			(6)		
	(3)		······································	(7)		
	(4)			(8)		
(9) Insert Name of Assignee (10) Insert Addrees of Assignee	valuable conside assign, and here (9) <u>NISSAN (</u> (10) <u>7-1, Kand</u>	ration paid to e by does assign, tr CHEMICAL INI a-Nishiki-cho 3-	ach of the ur ranafer and s DUSTRIES, chome, Chiy	ndersigned, each et over to LTD. oda-ku, Tokyo J) and other good and undersigned agrees to 1010054, Japan	
	legal represents America as defi patent including substitute, and r reoxamination of	tives, the entire ned in 35 U.S.C. g any and all pr reissue applicatio ertificates that m	e right, title .§100, in the covisional, no m(s), and all i asy be granted	and interest for a invention, and or provisional, d Lottors Patent, e d on the inventio		
(11) Insert Identification, such as Title, Case Number	(II) <u>PLASMA</u> SAME	ANNEALING	F METHOD	AND DEVI	CE FOR THE	
or Foreign Application Number	(A ++	Docket No. 157	486			
Ivumber					for patent in the United	
		a on even date he		a turu dulla la nataria anatala d	الكاني كالسراف متحالية الألمان متحاطف سأله ومعتمد متعامين	
(12) Insert Date of Signing of	(12) on			1999 IN THE INTERNATION OF COMPANY STREET, STREET, ST. ST.	40mmund/s-67mm/sectores-menues-menues-factores-menues-factores-factores-factores-	
Application (13) Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. applic	atian Canin'i Nim	-13/8	83 042		
for filed applications		$\frac{2}{2}, \frac{2013}{2}$	mber $\pm \frac{1}{2} / \frac{1}{2}$	00,042	mananananananananananananananananananan	
 Each undersigned agreed divisional or reissue application assignments in connection with s Each undersigned agreed declared concerning any applies thereon, for the invention, and a forward with such interference. 	es for the invention such applications as to execute all p ation or continuat	on, and any pate and patents as th sapars necessary tion or division	ent(s) issuing le Assignee m in connectio thereof, or a:	thereon, and al ay doem necessa n with any inte ny patent or rei	lso to execute separate ary, rference which may be issue application based	
 B) Each undersigned agree connection with claims or provi- agreements. 						
 Each undersigned agrees by reissue or reexamination a gr 	ant of a valid Unit	ted States patent	to the Assign	166.		
 5) Each undersigned author United States resulting from said that he has full right to convey the any agreements in conflict here assigns and logal representatives 6) Each undersigned here any further identification that a subscript of the same term of t	id application(s) to the entire interest with, and agrees t s. y grants the firm nay be necessary	o the said Assign : herein assigned hat this assignm of OLIFF & BER or desirable in (ee, as Assign , and that he ent is bindin RRIDGE, PLC	ee of the entire has not execute g on him and hi the power of in:	interest, and covenants d, and will not execute, s heirs, successors, and sert on this assignment	
Patent and Trademark Office for In witness whereof, executed b			opposite the	un hareiened nu	ame(a)	
Date <u>Apr. 30, 2013</u> Inv	ventor Signature	At. toch:	Fur	notice	(SEAL)	
Date Inv						
Date Inv						
Date Inv						
Date Inv						
Date Inv						
Date Inv						
This assignment should preferab						

the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date _____Witness _____ Date _____Witness _____

1

PATENT REEL: 030331 FRAME: 0871